Subscription Shares at the Subscription Price of HK$0.88 each pursuant to the
respective terms and conditions of the Subscription Agreements. The Subscription
was completed on 14 July 2015; and

*  for identification purposes only

2

(2)	 the Placing Agreement has become unconditional and an aggregate of 278,000,000
Placing Shares has successfully been placed to not less than six Placees by the
Placing Agent at the Placing Price of HK$0.88 each pursuant to the terms and
conditions of the Placing Agreement. The Placing was completed on 14 July 2015.

The aggregate net proceeds from the Subscription and the Placing amounting to
approximately HK$432.6 million will be used for expansion of the money lending
business of the Group, which includes commercial and personal lending as well as
margin and IPO financing and repayment of outstanding loans.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after completion of
the Subscription and the Placing is set out as follows:

	 Immediately before	 Immediately after
	 completion of the	 completion of the
Shareholders	 Subscription and the Placing	 Subscription and the Placing
	 Number	  	 Number
	 of Shares	 %	 of Shares	 %

Emperor Capital Holdings (Note 1)	 2,660,275,360	 50.69	 2,660,275,360	 46.28
Ms. Daisy Yeung (Note 2)	 18,000,000	 0.34	 18,000,000	 0.31
Mr. Chan Shek Wah (Note 2)	 20,457,000	 0.39	 20,457,000	 0.36
Ms. Choi Suk Hing, Louisa (Note 2)	 4,680,000	 0.09	 4,680,000	 0.08
Ms. Pearl Chan (Note 2)	 2,925,000	 0.06	 2,925,000	 0.05
Public Shareholders (including the
  Subscribers and the Placees) (Note 3)	 2,541,608,364	 48.43	 3,041,608,364	 52.92

Total	 5,247,945,724	 100	 5,747,945,724	 100

Notes:

1.	 Such Shares are beneficially held by Emperor Capital Holdings, which is indirectly owned by AY
Trust of which Ms. Daisy Yeung (the Managing Director of the Company) is one of the eligible
beneficiaries and has deemed interest in such Shares.

2.	 Ms. Daisy Yeung, Mr. Chan Shek Wah, Ms. Choi Suk Hing, Louisa and Ms. Pearl Chan are
executive Directors.

3

3.	 To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief, having made all reasonable

enquiries, the Subscribers and the Placees and their respective ultimate beneficial owners are

Independent Third Parties and none of the Subscribers nor the Placees (each together with its